Pancake®II Air Cylinders
Catalog PAN2
25M DIXON 11-01
Fabco-Air Product Catalog Library
Linear Slides
Catalog LS-03
Broad line includes
6 families of linear

e
Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligation 5
How to Order
3-18 -02
How to Order
1. Specify P, Model, Action, and Bore
2. Specify the Mounting and Stroke
3. Specify the Options in alphabetical order
Ordering example: PTD4-HF2.500-TCFV
Pancake II with double rod hole thru, double
acting, 1-1/2" bore, front threaded mounting
holes, 2-1/2" stroke, coarse female rod thread,
and Viton seals.
Standard Series PSD, PSR, PSX, PWD, PTD
Bore
1 - 1/2"
2 - 3/4"
3 - 1-1/16"
4 - 1-1/2"
5 - 2"
6 - 2-1/2"
7 - 3"
8 - 4"
Stroke
0.125 - 1/8"
0.250 - 1/4"
0.375 - 3/8"
0.500 - 1/2"
etc., thru
4.000 - 4"
(see pages 6 & 7)
Series
P - Pancake II
Options Enter in alphabetical order
B - Bumpers, both ends1
BF - Bumper, front only1
BR - Bumper, rear only1
E - Magnet on piston for position sensing
(see length adders page 9) 3/8" stroke minimum2
H - Heavy duty rear head (see length adder page 9)
J - Failsafe operation (single acting, spring retract models)3
L - Low friction seals (see length adders page 9)
M, M1, M3, M4 - Magnet on piston and adhesive mounted dovetail
extrusion to hold 1/4" dovetail sensors. (see sensors
page 23; length adders page 9) 3/8" stroke min.2
P2, P3, P4 - Front port position other than standard
Q - Low temperature operation (–40°F to +200°F)
TCF - Coarse female rod thread, dimension E (page 7)
TCM - Male rod end with coarse thread (page 8)
TFM - Male rod end with fine thread (page 8)
TN - Non-threaded rod
T1, T3, T4 - Additional adhesive mounted dovetail extrusions
located in position 1, 3, or 4
V - Viton seals for media compatibility (–15°F to +225°F)
W - Rod wiper, Buna N only (page 8)
X - EXTRA rod extension
Example: X0.5 = 1/2" EXTRA Rod Extension
  X1 = 1" EXTRA Rod Extension
1 Stroke is reduced by .03 per end; .06 for option B;
  Spring retracted, BR only;  Spring extended, BF only.
2 Not available with Viton seals or low temperature seals.
3 Not available in 1/2" bore.
Mounting
Counterbored mounting holes are standard in the
basic model and need not be specified. For other
mounting specify only one option code.
CB - Screw clearance holes, both ends1
CF - Screw clearance holes, front1
CR - Screw clearance holes, rear1
F - Nose mount (all except double rod models)2
HB - Threaded mounting holes, both ends
HF - Threaded mounting holes, front
HR - Threaded mounting holes, rear
PM - Pivot mount, pin 90° from port
SM - Pivot mount, pin in-line with port
TB - Trunnion mount, both ends3
TF - Trunnion mount, front3
TR - Trunnion mount, rear3
1 “Screw clearance” to allow bolt head

e
Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligation 11
How to Order
Nonrotating, Twin Rod Series PND
3-18-02
How to Order
1. Specify P, Model, Action and Bore
2. Specify the Mounting and Stroke
3. Specify the Options in alphabetical order
Ordering example: PND3-PM0.375-CE
This model number specifies a nonrotating, double acting,
cylinder with tool bar, 1-1/16" bore, pivot mounting, 3/8"
stroke and counterbored rod end tool bar.
Mounting
Counterbored mounting holes are standard in the
basic model and need not be specified. For other
mounting specify only one option code.
CB - Screw clearance holes, both ends1
CF - Screw clearance holes, front1
CR - Screw clearance holes, rear1
HB - Threaded mounting holes, both ends
HF - Threaded mounting holes, front
HR - Threaded mounting holes, rear
PM - Pivot mount, pin 90° from port
SM - Pivot mount, pin in-line with port
TB - Trunnion mount, both ends
TF - Trunnion mount, front
TR - Trunnion mount, rear
1 “Screw clearance” to allow bolt head
to pass through; No counter bores
Model
Number
Bore
2 - 3/4"
3 - 1-1/16"
4 - 1-1/2"
5 - 2"
Stroke
0.125 - 1/8"
0.250 - 1/4"
0.375 - 3/8"
0.500 - 1/2"
etc., thru
4.000 - 4"
(see page 12)
Series
P - Pancake II
Options Enter in alphabetical order
CE - Counterbored rod end tool bar (page 12)
E - Magnet on piston for position sensing
(0.63 length adder) 3/8" stroke minimum1
K - Rod end tool bar rotated 90°
M, M1, M3, M4 - Magnet on piston and adhesive mounted dovetail
extrusion to hold 1/4" dovetail sensors. (see sensors
page 23; 0.63 length adder) 3/8" stroke minimum1
P2, P3, P4 - Front port position other than standard (page 12)
Q - Low temperature operation (–40°F to +200°F)
T1, T3, T4 - Additional adhesive mounted dovetail extrusions
located in position 1, 3, or 4
V - Viton seals for media compatibility (–15°F to +225°F)
X - EXTRA rod extension
Example: X0.5 = 1/2" EXTRA Rod Extension
X1 = 1" EXTRA Rod Extension
1Not available with Viton seals or low temperature seals.
Model
N - Nonrotating,
Twin Rod
Action
D - double acting
Series Model Action Bore Mounting Stroke Options– –
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
Pancake®II Cylinders
Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligation12
B + Stroke
See Note 1

Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligation 15
Multi-Power® Series PM2, PM3 & PM4
How to Order
3-18-02
Mounting
Counterbored mounting holes are standard in the
basic model and need not be specified. For other
mounting specify only one option code.
CB - Screw clearance holes, both ends1
CF - Screw clearance holes, front1
CR - Screw clearance holes, rear1
HB - Threaded mounting holes, both ends
HF - Threaded mounting holes, front
HR - Threaded mounting holes, rear
1 “Screw clearance” to allow bolt head
to pass through; No counter bores
Model
Number
How to Order
1. Specify P, Model, Action and Bore
2. Specify the Mounting and Stroke
3. Specify the Options in alphabetical order
Ordering example: PM37-HB1.000-TCFV
This model number specifies a Multi-Power®, 3 stage extend,
1 stage retract, 3" bore cylinder, threaded mounting holes on both
ends, 1" stroke, with coarse female rod thread and Viton seals.
Bore
6 - 2-1/2"
7 - 3"
8 - 4"
Series
P - Pancake II
Multi-Power Model and Action
M2 -2 stage extend, single stage retract
M3 -3 stage extend, single stage retract
M4 -4 stage extend, single stage retract
Series Model Action Bore Mounting Stroke Options– –
Options Enter in alphabetical order
E - Magnet on piston for position sensing
(see length adders page 17) 3/8" stroke minimum1
L - Low friction seals (see length adders page 17)
M, M1, M3, M4 - Magnet on piston and adhesive mounted dovetail
extrusion to hold 1/4" dovetail sensors. (see sensors
page 23; length adders page 17) 3/8" stroke min.1
P2, P3, P4 - Front port position other than standard (page 16)
P6, P7, P8 - Rear port position other than standard (page 16)
Q - Low temperature operation (–40°F to +200°F)
TCF - Coarse female rod thread, dimension E (page 16)
TCM - Male rod end with coarse thread (page 17)
TFM - Male rod end with fine thread (page 17)
TN - Non-threaded rod
T1, T3, T4 - Additional adhesive mounted dovetail extrusions
located in position 1, 3, or 4
V - Viton seals for media compatibility (–15°F to +225°F)
W - Rod wiper, Buna N only (page 17)
X - EXTRA rod extension
Example: X0.5 = 1/2" EXTRA Rod Extension
  X1 = 1" EXTRA Rod Extension
1 Not available with Viton seals or low temperature seals.
Stroke
0.125 - 1/8"
0.250 - 1/4"
0.375 - 3/8"
0.500 - 1/2"
etc., thru
4.000 - 4"
(see page 16)
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
Pancake®II Cylinders
Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligation16
Model PM2
Model PM3
Model PM4
1 3
B*  + (2 x Stroke)
0.13
R Typ
RR
F Rod Dia.
C Bolt Circle
P Port
2
4

Multi-Position Series P3D
3-18-02
How to Order
Mounting
Counterbored mounting holes are standard in the
basic model and need not be specified. For other
mounting specify only one option code.
CB - Screw clearance holes, both ends1
CF - Screw clearance holes, front1
CR - Screw clearance holes, rear1
HB - Threaded mounting holes, both ends
HF - Threaded mounting holes, front
HR - Threaded mounting holes, rear
PM - Pivot mount, pin 90° from port
SM - Pivot mount, pin in-line with port
1 “Screw clearance” to allow bolt head
to pass through; No counter bores
Model
Number
How to Order
1. Specify P, Model, Action and Bore
2. Specify the Mounting and Stroke
3. Specify the Options desired
Ordering example: P3D5-CR0.375/2.000-TCM
This model number specifies a 3-position, double acting, cylinder ,
2" bore, screw clearance holes at rear, 3/8" stroke A, 2" stroke B,
and male rod end with coarse thread.
Series
P - Pancake II
Model and Action
3D - 3 position, double acting
Series     Model       Action         Bore Mounting  Stroke A / StrokeB Options– –
Options Enter in alphabetical order
E - Magnet on rod end piston for position sensing
(see length adders page 20) 3/8" stroke minimum1
L - Low friction seals (see length adders page 20)
M, M1, M3, M4 - Magnet on piston and adhesive mounted dovetail
extrusion to hold 1/4" dovetail sensors. (see sensors
page 23; length adders page 20) 3/8" stroke min.1
P2, P3, P4 - Front port position other than standard (page 20)
P6, P7, P8 - Rear port position other than standard (page 20)
Q - Low temperature operation (–40°F to +200°F)
TCF - Coarse female rod thread, dimension E (page 20)
TCM - Male rod end with coarse thread (page 20)
TFM - Male rod end with fine thread (page 20)
TN - Non-threaded rod
T1, T3, T4 - Additional adhesive mounted dovetail extrusions
located in position 1, 3, or 4
V - Viton seals for media compatibility (–15°F to +225°F)
W - Rod wiper, Buna N only (page 20)
X - EXTRA rod extension
Example: X0.5 = 1/2" EXTRA Rod Extension
  X1 = 1" EXTRA Rod Extension
1 Not available with Viton seals or low temperature seals.
Stroke A
0.125 - 1/8"
0.250 - 1/4"
0.375 - 3/8"
0.500 - 1/2"
etc., thru
4.000 - 4"
Bore
1 - 1/2"
2 - 3/4"
3 - 1-1/16"
4 - 1-1/2"
5 - 2"
6 - 2-1/2"
7 - 3"
8 - 4"
Stroke B
0.125 - 1/8"
0.250 - 1/4"
0.375 - 3/8"
0.500 - 1/2"
etc., thru
4.000 - 4"
See page 20 for minimum stroke lengths.
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
Pancake®II Cylinders
Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligation20
1 3
(2 x Stroke A + Stroke B + Ba)
0.13
RRR
F Rod Dia.
C Bolt Circle
P  Port
2